ROSE HILL UMC LEADERSHIP & STAFF

Lacey Wheeler, Lead Pastor 776-2212

Iwheeler@greatplainsumc.org

Blair Beard, Office Administrator/
Communications Coordinator
office@rhksumc.com 776-2212
Laura Robinson, Director Of Wee Rockets
weerockets@yahoo.com 776-9330
Greg Bird, Lay Leader 620-629-0540
gjbird55@gmail.com

Kreg Anderson, Leadership Board Chp.
kwoody92@aol.com 789-4855
Jean Epperson, Treasurer 213-3907
jeanepperson56@gmail.com

A'me Dube, Bookkeeper 776-2212

bookkeeper@rhksumc.com

Stacie Fox, K-5 Ed. Ministries ~ 210-7502
gregnstacie@gmail.com

Evan Black, Youth Dir. 305-6728
youthdirector@rhksumc.com

Jolene Bextel, Church Custodian
bextelj@gmail.com 655-0282

Louise Leis, Worship Planning Chp.
mike_louise@hotmail.com 518-5515

Riley McKee, Chancel Choir 621-1174
trmckee1992@gmail.com

Becky Arheart, Bell Choirs 259-7743
arheart@outlook.com

Kevin Webster / Kevin Leis, Technology
multimedia@rhksumc.com

Sue Tanner, Ed. Team Chair 259-4153
tincupsue@sbcglobal.net

Rick Nelson, Facilities Maintenance
ricknelson010448@gmail.com  655-7719

Bobby Reed, United Women of Faith
reed258@cox.net 776-2189

Melanie Leis, Nursery/Pre-K Coordinator
melanie.leis15@gmail.com 641-9560

Meggin DeMoss, Hope Connections Chair
megdemoss@msn.com 461-4087

Good Friday:
Jebdice ¢ Cfenchlne
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Friday, March 29, 2024 - 6:30pm
GOOD FRIDAY SERVICE

READERS

Rick Nelson,

Virginia Morgan
Miranda Shackelford
Rev. Lacey Wheeler

MUSICIANS

Louise Leis, Piano
Matt Kuzma, Guitar
Diane Reed, Flute
Becky Arheart, Vocal

WELCOME & OPENING PRAYER

RESPONSIVE READING

Leader: God is light, in whom there is no darkness at all.
ALL:  Jesus Christ is the light of the world.

Leader: And this is judgment, that the light has come into the world,
ALL:  and we loved darkness rather than light.

OPENING HYMN
“WERE YOU THERE” UMH# 288 (v.1-4)
PRAYER

THE PASSION OF JESUS CHRIST
John 18:1-19:42

CLOSING HYMN
“WERE YOU THERE” UMH# 288 (v.5)

DISMISSAL




